
TT Start by Time Marana Time Trial Prologue

Category Started Start Time Offset Bib Name Team

W Cat 3-4-Nov

09:01:00 09:01:00 493 MARCYNUK, 
Addison Milton Revolution Racing

09:01:30 09:01:30 492 CONNORS, Quinn Durango Devo 3000

09:02:00 09:02:00 490 PITTARD, Charlie Milton Revolution Racing

09:02:30 09:02:30 487 MATT, Sienna Independent

09:03:00 09:03:00 484 DOWNING, Izzy Milton Revolution Racing

09:03:30 09:03:30 486 MORALES, Jenelle BEYOND RACING

09:04:00 09:04:00 483 ZIKOVITZ, Noelle Milton Revolution Racing

09:04:30 09:04:30 476 ISAAC, Mary ( Susie) Southern Velo

09:05:00 09:05:00 482 SALONEN-
BERSCHT, Lili Milton Revolution Racing

09:05:30 09:05:30 475 SENFT, Tricia ZiaVelo

09:06:00 09:06:00 481 VIVALDI, Addison Milton Revolution Racing

09:06:30 09:06:30 474 BAAKE, Paula Whole Wheel Velo Club

09:07:00 09:07:00 480 HOLT, Isabel Milton Revolution Racing

09:07:30 09:07:30 473 MORGANTI, 
Christine TREK/Echelon Racing

09:08:00 09:08:00 472 SCHWARTZ, Karen Tolero Racing

09:08:30 09:08:30 471 LAMBERT, Marcia Lizard Lounge

09:09:00 09:09:00 468 HINZ, Bailey Go Fast

09:09:30 09:09:30 467 SUTTON, Jana
Bicycle Ranch Tucson 
Racing

09:10:00 09:10:00 466 GAA, Christyn unaffiliated

09:10:30 09:10:30 465 ENGELHARD, Amy
Startline Collective pb 
Project Save Them All

09:11:00 09:11:00 464 ARMENDARIZ, Erika Organ Mountain Cycling

09:11:30 09:11:30 463 MITCHELL, Nicole Winner's Edge Bermuda

09:12:00 09:12:00 462 DE JONG, Amanda Meraloma

09:12:30 09:12:30 461 CHAN-ROPER, 
Maggie Zone Five Racing

09:13:00 09:13:00 460 LESSER, Jennifer
North Georgia Cycling 
Association

09:13:30 09:13:30 458 MAMRICK, 
Samantha University of Arizona

09:14:00 09:14:00 457 COHEN, Rachel
University of Colorado 
Boulder

09:14:30 09:14:30 456 HORNER, Maya
Startline Collective pb 
Project Save Them All
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09:15:00 09:15:00 454 FULTON, Leah Instinct Racing

09:15:30 09:15:30 455 YOUNG, Caroline
Startline Collective pb 
Project Save Them All

09:16:00 09:16:00 453 LANTTO, Katherine JHC

09:16:30 09:16:30 452 ESMEIER, Sarah Team Pay n' Take

09:17:00 09:17:00 451 RICKUS, Amanda
Startline Collective pb 
Project Save Them All

09:17:30 09:17:30 450 TOUSANT, Kathay Alto Velo

09:18:00 09:18:00 449 THACKRAY, Sarah Instinct Racing

09:18:30 09:18:30 448 COBB, Cassie Asiina Cycling Team

09:19:00 09:19:00 447 LOBDELL, Ashley Unaffiliated

09:19:30 09:19:30 446 AUTER, Ava PVR

09:20:00 09:20:00 444 BROWN, Vivienne unaffiliated

09:20:30 09:20:30 443 DEWEES, Samantha Alto Velo

09:21:00 09:21:00 442 YINGST, Allie Ride or Die

09:21:30 09:21:30 441 WHISEL, Carrie
La Prima Espresso Co 
Racing

09:22:00 09:22:00 440 GRATTON, 
Fernanda Crazy Cat Cyclery

09:22:30 09:22:30 439 GOAD, Amy Katie
Sacramento Golden 
Wheelmen

09:23:00 09:23:00 437 TABOURNE, Tiffany Unattached

09:23:30 09:23:30 436 MONAGHAN, Katie Alto Velo

09:24:00 09:24:00 434 WINTON, Raemy Team Pay n' Take

09:24:30 09:24:30 435 ZGRAJA, Katarina Alto Velo

09:25:00 09:25:00 431 COLLIER, Kelly
La Prima Espresso Co 
Racing

09:25:30 09:25:30 433 HAYOS, Stephanie Alto Velo

09:26:00 09:26:00 438 SPROUSE, Lia United Cycling Women

09:26:30 09:26:30 432 CHEN, Hannah Alto Velo

M Open Mas 60+

09:29:00 09:29:00 989 THOMPSON, Bruce Kanberra p/b Five  20

09:29:30 09:29:30 988 BRAUER, Michael CINCH Cycling

09:30:00 09:30:00 987 BOLSTAD, Gordy
Movement Mortgage / 
Gerks

09:30:30 09:30:30 986 FOX, Shannon
Peak Racing/Valley Bike 
Ski Werks/Pactimo
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09:31:00 09:31:00 985 THOMPSON, Steve
Movement Mortgage / 
Gerks

09:31:30 09:31:30 984 BURKE, David Biker Boy

09:32:00 09:32:00 983 DICKERSON, James Great Divide Brewing

09:32:30 09:32:30 982 CHIASSON, Doug
Peak Racing/Valley Bike 
Ski Werks/Pactimo

09:33:00 09:33:00 981 ESTES, Greg
Movement Mortgage / 
Gerks

09:33:30 09:33:30 980 BUCHANAN, Andrew Team ProPower

09:34:00 09:34:00 975 GELLER, Anthony Unaffiliated

09:34:30 09:34:30 974 KRAYCHY, Jim Team ICA

09:35:00 09:35:00 973 STONE, Tim Excel Sports

09:35:30 09:35:30 972 ALLEN, Peter
Sierra Nevada Reliable 
Racing

09:36:00 09:36:00 971 CRAIG, Kevin
Peak Racing/Valley Bike 
Ski Werks/Pactimo

09:36:30 09:36:30 970 GARD, Bruce Alaska Team Of One

09:37:00 09:37:00 969 THOMPSON, 
William

Peak Racing/Valley Bike 
Ski Werks/Pactimo

09:37:30 09:37:30 968 BOWEN, Joseph Taco Time Northwest

09:38:00 09:38:00 967 NOLAN, Lawrence CREATIVE BLUE Racing

09:38:30 09:38:30 966 EVERETT, Jim
Medtronic Masters Racing 
Team

09:39:00 09:39:00 965 BOWMASTER, 
Thomas Team ProPower

09:39:30 09:39:30 964 HOSTERMAN, 
Andrew

Landis Cyclery - Trilogy Vet 
Med

09:40:00 09:40:00 963 LLOYD, Chris RCR Mercedes

09:40:30 09:40:30 962 GOODIN, Timothy Southern Velo

09:41:00 09:41:00 961 MELCHIOR, David
Deno�s Wonder Wheel 
Master's Cycling Team

09:41:30 09:41:30 960 PLEWACKI, 
Raymond unaffiliated

09:42:00 09:42:00 959 CORFMAN, Russell
Zevlin unProfessional 
Cycling Team

09:42:30 09:42:30 958 STEWARD, John CINCH Cycling

09:43:00 09:43:00 957 HAGEN, Ron Project Echelon Vanguard

09:43:30 09:43:30 956 LITTRELL, Mark RCR Mercedes

09:44:00 09:44:00 955 FOSTER, Joseph CREATIVE BLUE Racing
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09:44:30 09:44:30 954 KROEMER, Kurt Team ProPower

09:45:00 09:45:00 953 NELSON, Richard FC MASTERS

09:45:30 09:45:30 952 JACKSON, Warren 
Butch

Sierra Nevada/Reliable 
Racing

09:46:00 09:46:00 951 BARATTO, Joe
Movement Mortgage / 
Gerks

09:46:30 09:46:30 950 CLAPPER, Gerry ProPower

09:47:00 09:47:00 940 LEMKE, Brian
Landis Cyclery - Trilogy Vet 
Med

09:47:30 09:47:30 939 SMITH, Darryl ThirstyBear Cycling

09:48:00 09:48:00 938 BRNILOVICH, 
Robert

Cleveland Cycling 
Academy (CCA)

09:48:30 09:48:30 937 ASNES, Adam
Medtronic Masters Racing 
Team

09:49:00 09:49:00 935 HOFER, Craig HM Brown -  Excel Sports

09:49:30 09:49:30 936 COPELAND, Jim
Medtronic Masters Racing 
Team

09:50:00 09:50:00 934 FLORES, Alan CREATIVE BLUE Racing

09:50:30 09:50:30 933 NADEL, Jerome The Meteor

09:51:00 09:51:00 932 OBER, Brad GS Lancaster

09:51:30 09:51:30 931 HARRISON, John Natural Grocers Cycling

09:52:00 09:52:00 930 ROY, Steven
Team Simple 
Green/MediaSpot/Rock-n-
Road Cyclery

09:52:30 09:52:30 929 JONES, Steven Wholesome Masters

09:53:00 09:53:00 928 CARTER, Michael Team ICA

09:53:30 09:53:30 927 COURTNEY, Chris ThirstyBear Cycling

09:54:00 09:54:00 926 SMITH, Sheldon
Voler Factory Racing p/b 
Performance Bikes

09:54:30 09:54:30 925 ALVIS, Norman CREATIVE BLUE Racing

09:55:00 09:55:00 924 WILLIAMS, Michael Great Divide Brewing

09:55:30 09:55:30 923 SLATER, Matthew ThirstyBear Cycling

09:56:00 09:56:00 922 MENEZES, Silvio 505 Cycling p/b Fat Tire

09:56:30 09:56:30 921 HERRICK, Michael Turbo Velo Pickle Juice

09:57:00 09:57:00 920 DUDZIK, Daniel MIT Cycling Team

09:57:30 09:57:30 919 ARENA, Robert HM Brown -  Excel Sports

09:58:00 09:58:00 918 SANTA CRUZ, Pablo The Meteor
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09:58:30 09:58:30 917 OPRIS, Jerry E-VOKE RACING TEAM

09:59:00 09:59:00 916 COLE, Thomas MCC Racing

09:59:30 09:59:30 915 STUART, Kevin Leeds Mercury RT

10:00:00 10:00:00 914 MANSELL, John Boulder Cycling Coach

10:00:30 10:00:30 913 JONES, Burt Unaffiliated

10:01:00 10:01:00 912 INGLIS, Michael The Meteor

10:01:30 10:01:30 911 SPITTAL, John
Team ActiveYards p/b 
Alchemer

10:02:00 10:02:00 910 HARRISON, Michael Red Peloton

10:02:30 10:02:30 909 LAWTON, Rick ThirstyBear Cycling

10:03:00 10:03:00 907 ROOS, Christian TSCC

10:03:30 10:03:30 908 DALY, Shawn ThirstyBear Cycling

10:04:00 10:04:00 906 FUNARO, Joseph Kelly Benefits Cycling

10:04:30 10:04:30 905 HARP, Jon
Rene Herse Road 
Collective

10:05:00 10:05:00 904 KIEDROWSKI, Paul E-VOKE RACING TEAM

10:05:30 10:05:30 903 ZELL, Doug The Meteor

10:06:00 10:06:00 901 CLIFFORD, Bart E-Voke Racing Team

10:06:30 10:06:30 902 RICKEY, Mike The Meteor

M Open Cat 4-Nov

10:09:00 10:09:00 799 LITINSKY, Oliver Sellwood Cycle Repair

10:09:30 10:09:30 795 MCKENNA, Joshua Team California Academy

10:10:00 10:10:00 794 CHALKLEY, James Cyclemeisters / Bow Cycle

10:10:30 10:10:30 788 MCCONNELL, 
Graham El Grupo Youth Cycling

10:11:00 10:11:00 784 HOLMES, Nils Ciclismo

10:11:30 10:11:30 787 PERRY, Luke EL Grupo Youth Cycling

10:12:00 10:12:00 783 MALONEY, Edward Cycling BC

10:12:30 10:12:30 781 FELZ, Landon Team Stampede

10:13:00 10:13:00 782 BATE, Liam Cycling BC

10:13:30 10:13:30 779 MATASSA, Theodore Team California Academy

10:14:00 10:14:00 780 RINZEMA, Max Cycling BC

10:14:30 10:14:30 778 KINARED, Henry Beyond Racing

10:15:00 10:15:00 776 FINNAN, Luke SBC

10:15:30 10:15:30 775 HALLETT, Larix RMCC - Lightning Larix
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10:16:00 10:16:00 774 SCHISLER, Keaton Cycling BC

10:16:30 10:16:30 769 LANGAN, Thomas SAVAGE CYCLING

10:17:00 10:17:00 768 PAGLIARULO, 
Michael Pedal Mafia | Capitol

10:17:30 10:17:30 766 VAN MALE, Ben Kenosha Velosport

10:18:00 10:18:00 767 KOSTER, 
Christopher Pedal Mafia | Capitol

10:18:30 10:18:30 765 HENDERSON, 
Randy Total Kaos Racing

10:19:00 10:19:00 764 JOHNSON, Mark Tucson Masters

10:19:30 10:19:30 763 POLI, Eric Velo Chumps

10:20:00 10:20:00 762 SMITH, Britt ATP

10:20:30 10:20:30 761 GOOD, Brian Cyclefit Solutions Racing

10:21:00 10:21:00 760 YOUSEFNEJAD, 
Ronald Giant Southwest Racing

10:21:30 10:21:30 759 ANTONELLI, Allen Blitz Racing CC

10:22:00 10:22:00 758 LINNEMAN, Jeremy Big Tree Cycling

10:22:30 10:22:30 757 LOZOYA, Roberto Ciclopedia racing team

10:23:00 10:23:00 756 FOLTZ, Jason BS Cycling Club

10:23:30 10:23:30 755 COLLINS, Austin Unaffiliated

10:24:00 10:24:00 754 BARKER, Noah Unaffiliated

10:24:30 10:24:30 753 KNUTSON, Jake HM Brown -  Excel Sports

10:25:00 10:25:00 721 LOPRESTI, Phillip Diversion

10:25:30 10:25:30 720 DUNCAN, Curtis Keep Reno Dirty

10:26:00 10:26:00 719 HANSON, Blake Frequent Flyers

10:26:30 10:26:30 718 ALVARADO, 
Matthew Salvador

10:27:00 10:27:00 717 RAMUSACK, Daylen Cream  Crimson

10:27:30 10:27:30 716 PULIKESI MANNAN, 
Sai Krishanth Pulikesi

10:28:00 10:28:00 715 TARSHIKOV, Nikita Trek CDA Racing

10:28:30 10:28:30 714 MAHROUS, Evan Team Shack Elite

10:29:00 10:29:00 713 COCKBURN, Sam The 11 inc

10:29:30 10:29:30 712 VINTERLIK, Justin N/a

10:30:00 10:30:00 711 REID, Alec Alec Reid
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10:30:30 10:30:30 710 HODGDON, Chas Natural Grocers Cycling

10:31:00 10:31:00 709 RUBIO, Luke Unaffiliated

10:31:30 10:31:30 708 KHARRL, Matt
The Velo Ambassador 
Team

10:32:00 10:32:00 707 MATHERS, Justin Project Echelon Vanguard

10:32:30 10:32:30 706 RUBALCABA, Skylar Unaffiliated

10:33:00 10:33:00 705 GUINAND, Luis QCW p/b Cadence Cycling

10:33:30 10:33:30 704 MOSKAL, Sam Alto Velo

10:34:00 10:34:00 702 JACKSON, Teague Colorado State University

10:34:30 10:34:30 703 BELIVEAU, Adam Alto Velo

10:35:00 10:35:00 701 LYKE, Ryan Cyclefit Solutions Racing

M Open 50+ Cat 1-2-3

10:38:00 10:38:00 568 PAPANICOLAS, 
Keith Whole Wheel Velo Club

10:38:30 10:38:30 567 NICOLA, Jos� Lajolla/Angus Best

10:39:00 10:39:00 566 JACKSON, Frankie CREATIVE BLUE Racing

10:39:30 10:39:30 565 FERREIRA, Juan 
Jose Ponte Vedra Racing

10:40:00 10:40:00 564 DUFFY, Robert Bob Stages by Cuore

10:40:30 10:40:30 563 SCOTT, R Wayne K2 Blue Hammers

10:41:00 10:41:00 562 RAGAN, Gene
Bicycle Ranch Tucson 
Racing

10:41:30 10:41:30 561 HEPPLER, Lance Dialed cycling team

10:42:00 10:42:00 560 WRABEK, Aaron
Sakari Sushi Lounge Race 
Team p/b Smart Honda

10:42:30 10:42:30 559 MICHAELS, Ted unattached

10:43:00 10:43:00 558 PRESTON, Guy PVR

10:43:30 10:43:30 557 DAHLE, Pete JMB Racing

10:44:00 10:44:00 556 FERNANDEZ, Polo
Cleveland Cycling 
Academy (CCA)

10:44:30 10:44:30 555 SPROLES, Klayton Free Flight

10:45:00 10:45:00 554 BORSKI, Stephen
Williams Racing Academy - 
The Roar

10:45:30 10:45:30 553 SECOGES, Joseph CS VELO Racing

10:46:00 10:46:00 552 MILLER, Jimmy The Meteor

10:46:30 10:46:30 551 ANDERSON, Peter
Bicycle Ranch Tucson 
Racing
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10:47:00 10:47:00 550 LONG, Curtis PVR

10:47:30 10:47:30 549 DUFFIN, Mark Donkey Label Racing

10:48:00 10:48:00 548 CLARK, Steve Zealous Racing

10:48:30 10:48:30 547 MANN, Curtis CTS

10:49:00 10:49:00 546 MCNAB, Michael Inland Empire Racing

10:49:30 10:49:30 545 CATTERALL, 
Michael Stages by Cuore

10:50:00 10:50:00 544 KOLCZAK, Michael Rio Grande

10:50:30 10:50:30 543 POSSLEY, Daniel BICI LUX

10:51:00 10:51:00 542 EGGART, Kevin
PASTARIA/CHANEY 
WINDOWS DOORS pb 
BIG SHARK

10:51:30 10:51:30 541 HENGEL, Robert
Cleveland Cycling 
Academy

10:52:00 10:52:00 540 JOY, Matthew Landis Trek

10:52:30 10:52:30 539 GILES, Scott Voler Factory Racing

10:53:00 10:53:00 538 BRANTLEY, Anthony Thirstybear Cycling

10:53:30 10:53:30 537 ABBOTT, Nathan Bomb Squad Cycling

10:54:00 10:54:00 536 RODRIGUEZ, Andow CFT/AXION Cycling Team

10:54:30 10:54:30 535 QUIRK, Daniel ThirstyBear Cycling

10:55:00 10:55:00 534 SCANLAN, Greg Rio Grande

10:55:30 10:55:30 533 GOLDEN, David Latitude Racing

10:56:00 10:56:00 532 ATKEY, Warren Hutch�s / Bend Dental

10:56:30 10:56:30 531 KUTACH, Chris One Moto cafe

10:57:00 10:57:00 530 BLAKELY, Matt Team Rio Grande

10:57:30 10:57:30 529 HOLECKO, Matthew Carlos O'Brien's Racing

10:58:00 10:58:00 528 EROPKIN, Jonathan CREATIVE BLUE Racing

10:58:30 10:58:30 527 RODRIGUEZ, Luis Chalet Colorado Racing

10:59:00 10:59:00 526 GREFRATH, Jason ThirstyBear Cycling

10:59:30 10:59:30 525 HART, John
Team Otterhaus/Kelley 
Acres

11:00:00 11:00:00 524 SZWARC, Martin CREATIVE BLUE Racing

11:00:30 11:00:30 523 BEGER, Ben Team Mack

11:01:00 11:01:00 522 AUTER, Terence PVR
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11:01:30 11:01:30 521 DIVINE, Darin
Marin United. AKA: MRN 
UNTD

11:02:00 11:02:00 520 ABELL, Allen The Meteor

11:02:30 11:02:30 519 POLSTON, Craig Kanberra p/b Five 20

11:03:00 11:03:00 518 HILDE, Ludovic DPF

11:03:30 11:03:30 517 POWERS, 
Christopher The Meteor

11:04:00 11:04:00 516 STEHLE, Matthias Chalet Colorado Racing

11:04:30 11:04:30 515 EVERETT, Charles
Bicycle Ranch Tucson 
Racing

11:05:00 11:05:00 514 HOBSON, Clay
TEAM CADENCE 
CYCLERY PB ENCORE 
WIRE

11:05:30 11:05:30 513 MUHLE, Steven E-VOKE RACING TEAM

11:06:00 11:06:00 512 BARR, Aaron Kelly Benefits Cycling

11:06:30 11:06:30 511 MEIDHOF, Jason Stages by Cuore

11:07:00 11:07:00 510 ZIMNY, Brian CREATIVE BLUE Racing

11:07:30 11:07:30 509 PAYNE, Gavin Voler Factory Racing

11:08:00 11:08:00 508 FETZER, Patrick E-VOKE RACING TEAM

11:08:30 11:08:30 507 SHARP, Benjamin Stages by Cuore

11:09:00 11:09:00 505 MUYRES, Matt Donkey Label Racing

11:09:30 11:09:30 506 KESSLER, Simon Stages by Cuore

11:10:00 11:10:00 504 HOOKS, Bob Coretechs Cycling

11:10:30 11:10:30 503 WARNER, Patrick Stages by Cuore

11:11:00 11:11:00 502 COTTELL, Jeromy CREATIVE BLUE Racing

11:11:30 11:11:30 501 TUCKER, Mark The Meteor

M Open Mas 40+ Cat 1
-2-3

11:14:00 11:14:00 847 KING, Austin Bicycle Haus

11:14:30 11:14:30 846 WATTS, Joshua
Bicycle Ranch Tucson 
Racing

11:15:00 11:15:00 845 THOMPSON, Josh Trek CDA Racing

11:15:30 11:15:30 844 CORNEJO, Jesus Desert Fox Race Team

11:16:00 11:16:00 843 OSWALD, Michael 
Mickey

Bicycle Ranch Tucson 
Racing

11:16:30 11:16:30 842 HERNANDEZ, 
Rolando

Pioneer Mortgage Funding 
p/b JB Bike Shop

11:17:00 11:17:00 841 TOUSSAINT, Alex
Bicycle Ranch Tucson 
Racing
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11:17:30 11:17:30 840 GIBSON, Mark Sonic Boom Racing

11:18:00 11:18:00 839 RILEY, John Team Team

11:18:30 11:18:30 838 LARGE, Bradley Blitz Racing CC

11:19:00 11:19:00 837 RAINER, Mark Tru Grit Racing

11:19:30 11:19:30 836 DAWSON, Rob Primal - Audi Denver

11:20:00 11:20:00 835 RIVERA, Joel S2C/BOSCH pb Eliel

11:20:30 11:20:30 834 SARRETT, Chris Dialed Cycling Team

11:21:00 11:21:00 833 VENABLE, Travis REVO Racing

11:21:30 11:21:30 832 MAYER, Jef
Bicycle Ranch Tucson 
Racing

11:22:00 11:22:00 831 PARKERSON, Brad Ponte Vedra Racing

11:22:30 11:22:30 830 PLATON, David Blitz Racing CC

11:23:00 11:23:00 829 MARKEGARD, Tyler Hagens Berman

11:23:30 11:23:30 828 WORSFOLD, Chris Tru Grit Racing

11:24:00 11:24:00 827 THOMPSON, 
Gregory Ponte Vedra Racing

11:24:30 11:24:30 826 NESBITT, Bryce
Bicycle Ranch Tucson 
Racing

11:25:00 11:25:00 825 ACCURSI, 
Christopher Team Team

11:25:30 11:25:30 824 CLAUDIO, Michael ThirstyBear Cycling

11:26:00 11:26:00 823 BAILEY, Matthew Empyr

11:26:30 11:26:30 822 MANES, Lee Shockwave

11:27:00 11:27:00 821 HILL, Brian Texas Roadhouse

11:27:30 11:27:30 820 STOVELD, John Mustangs

11:28:00 11:28:00 819 MINTURN, John Stages by Cuore

11:28:30 11:28:30 818 WORSFOLD, 
Maurice Tru Grit Racing

11:29:00 11:29:00 817 REEDY, Kyle Jetset Racing

11:29:30 11:29:30 816 CAVNER, Jonathan HM Brown -  Excel Sports

11:30:00 11:30:00 815 BREACH, Brian Stages by Cuore

11:30:30 11:30:30 814 KIRK, Justin Texas Roadhouse

11:31:00 11:31:00 813 GIEM, Michael Stages by Cuore

11:31:30 11:31:30 812 CANTWELL, 
Solomon

Titan Racing Cadence 
Cyclery
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TT Start by Time Marana Time Trial Prologue

Category Started Start Time Offset Bib Name Team

M Open Mas 40+ Cat 1
-2-3

11:32:00 11:32:00 811 MIKUL, Matt Unattached

11:32:30 11:32:30 810 ALLEN, Matthew Stages by Cuore

11:33:00 11:33:00 809 DRAKE, Josh Texas Roadhouse

11:33:30 11:33:30 808 HOUSLER, Brendan Kanberra p/b Five 20

11:34:00 11:34:00 807 GERGEO, Ninos
Lamorinda Cycling Club / 
Lamorinda MBO Racing

11:34:30 11:34:30 806 SOPHOCLES, Aris ThirstyBear Cycling

11:35:00 11:35:00 805 AKER, Anthony Kanberra p/b Five 20

11:35:30 11:35:30 804 STEPHENS, Mat
The Parks Law Firm 
Cycling Team

11:36:00 11:36:00 803 RICHTER, David Texas Roadhouse

11:36:30 11:36:30 801 COOPER, Kyle Shockwave

11:37:00 11:37:00 802 BAHATI, Rahsaan Texas Roadhouse

M Open Cat 2-3

12:01:00 12:01:00 397 MANGUM, Cooper Fort Lewis

12:01:30 12:01:30 396 TRUESDALE  JR., 
Steven Primal - Audi Denver

12:02:00 12:02:00 395 SINKE, Cor Cyclemeisters / Bow Cycle

12:02:30 12:02:30 394 SANDAU, Jackson Durango Devo

12:03:00 12:03:00 393 REILLY, Sean n/a

12:03:30 12:03:30 392
NICOLA 
CONTRERAS, Jose 
Carlo

La Jolla Angus team

12:04:00 12:04:00 391 MACKLEM, Quinten Cyclemeisters / Bow Cycle

12:04:30 12:04:30 390 LOPEZ, Solomon 
Bear Baddlands

12:05:00 12:05:00 389 LEYSENS, Perry Frontiers Racing

12:05:30 12:05:30 388 LAWSON, Andrew Cycling BC

12:06:00 12:06:00 387 KUCIK, Jacob Jake South Chicago Wheelmen

12:06:30 12:06:30 386 KENNEDY, Jack Cycling BC

12:07:00 12:07:00 385 HERRERA 
OMODEO, Mariano

CFT/AXION CYCLING 
TEAM

12:07:30 12:07:30 383
G�MEZ 
IZQUIERDO, Manuel 
Santiago

Team California Academy

12:08:00 12:08:00 384 HELO, Jose CFT/AXION Cycling Team

12:08:30 12:08:30 382 FOWLER, Nathan TAG Gen V
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TT Start by Time Marana Time Trial Prologue

Category Started Start Time Offset Bib Name Team

M Open Cat 2-3

12:09:00 12:09:00 381
DAYTON -
BRANTMEIER, 
Ruben

Northstar Development

12:09:30 12:09:30 380 COBB, John IBB Cyclery

12:10:00 12:10:00 379 ATKINSON, Noah
Landis Cyclery- Trilogy Vet 
Med

12:10:30 12:10:30 378 SCHULTZ, Zack
Zevlin Unprofessional 
Cycling

12:11:00 12:11:00 377 BLAKE, Finlayson Triple Shot Cycling

12:11:30 12:11:30 376 POOL, Colton Frontiers Racing

12:12:00 12:12:00 374 MEHUYS, Miguel Crazy Cat Cyclery

12:12:30 12:12:30 373 JOHNSON, Stephen Shake 'N Brake Racing

12:13:00 12:13:00 372 HUBER, Alejandro
Total Training and 
Endurance

12:13:30 12:13:30 371 DUZAN, William Unattached

12:14:00 12:14:00 370 GOLAN, Samuel Trek CDA Racing

12:14:30 12:14:30 369 GERNOV, Max BEYOND RACING

12:15:00 12:15:00 367 PASCAL, Jaxon CINCH Cycling

12:15:30 12:15:30 368 BROWN, Emmett BEYOND RACING

12:16:00 12:16:00 366 DODD, Mateus Cycling BC

12:16:30 12:16:30 365 BRAY, Sean
Startline Collective pb 
Project Save Them All

12:17:00 12:17:00 364 LUND, Jack Alto Velo

12:17:30 12:17:30 363 JOHNSON, Maddox Charge BC

12:18:00 12:18:00 362 HUGHES, Ethan HM Brown -  Excel Sports

12:18:30 12:18:30 361 KING, Brennan Red Kilo

12:19:00 12:19:00 360 MCGEE, Ryan Frontiers Racing

12:19:30 12:19:30 359 ROTHROCK, Matt Sonic Boom Racing

12:20:00 12:20:00 358 MULTER, Gabe Carbs Fuel

12:20:30 12:20:30 357 FERREIRA, Juan CityBikes Miami

12:21:00 12:21:00 356 COOK, Codey NA

12:21:30 12:21:30 355 VIGLIOTTI, Cohen Burnaby Velodrome Club

12:22:00 12:22:00 354 ARNOLD, Dennis Shake 'N Brake Racing

12:22:30 12:22:30 353 HORNER, Garrett socalcycling.com

12:23:00 12:23:00 352 SPEAKS, David Bikeworks p/b Fred Beans
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TT Start by Time Marana Time Trial Prologue

Category Started Start Time Offset Bib Name Team

M Open Cat 2-3

12:23:30 12:23:30 351 BOCK, Jackson HM Brown -  Excel Sports

12:24:00 12:24:00 350 CHAUSSEE, Marcus Gray Duck Racing

12:24:30 12:24:30 349 BECK, William NorthStar Development

12:25:00 12:25:00 348 PENDLETON, 
Spencer Sonic Boom Racing

12:25:30 12:25:30 347 ENCISO, Conner LAPT

12:26:00 12:26:00 345 PFEIL, Frank Giant Southwest Racing

12:26:30 12:26:30 344 ROBLES, Ivan Unattached

12:27:00 12:27:00 343 WORCESTER, 
Keegan Alto velo

12:27:30 12:27:30 342 PETERSEN, Noah
Visit Pittsburgh Cycling 
Team

12:28:00 12:28:00 341 SHIREY, Ethan Bear National Team

12:28:30 12:28:30 340 SHERRY, Gavin CycleSport.com

12:29:00 12:29:00 339 DYKE, Ryan Alto Velo

12:29:30 12:29:30 337 DASINENI, Easwar Team California Academy

12:30:00 12:30:00 338 KAUFFMAN, Kevin Alto Velo

12:30:30 12:30:30 336 WALTON, Matt Giant Southwest Racing

12:31:00 12:31:00 335 JANSEN, Keaton Primal - Audi Denver

12:31:30 12:31:30 333 THREADGILL, 
James

Tucson Bicycle Ranch 
Racing p/b Ell Group Real 
Estate

12:32:00 12:32:00 334 MONTIEL, Elias Primal - Audi Denver

12:32:30 12:32:30 332 ANKRAH, Aidan HM Brown -  Excel Sports

12:33:00 12:33:00 331 YAHRMATTER, 
Jacob Frontiers Racing

12:33:30 12:33:30 330 KRIZEK, Holden Team Rio Grande

12:34:00 12:34:00 329 SCARIANO, Lucca Frontiers Racing

12:34:30 12:34:30 328 GIBB, Wil Alto Velo

12:35:00 12:35:00 327 GARVER, Sam Speed Lab Racing | SLR

12:35:30 12:35:30 326 HUA, Tony Primal - Audi Denver

12:36:00 12:36:00 325 JONES, Merritt Team California Academy

12:36:30 12:36:30 324 BARTZ, Torsten Torsten

12:37:00 12:37:00 323 BEVIER, Max University of Arizona

12:37:30 12:37:30 322 CENTENO, Isaac CFT AXION TEAM
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TT Start by Time Marana Time Trial Prologue

Category Started Start Time Offset Bib Name Team

M Open Cat 2-3

12:38:00 12:38:00 321 BROWN, Kalen Colorado Mesa University

12:38:30 12:38:30 320 PERKINS, Thomas Alto Velo

12:39:00 12:39:00 319 DEVINE, Harrison Leeding Factory Racing

12:39:30 12:39:30 318 AZOCAR, Armand Red Peloton

12:40:00 12:40:00 317 HAYDAR, Nicolas
Cleveland Cycling 
Academy (CCA)

12:40:30 12:40:30 316 MCCUE, Carson 67cycles

12:41:00 12:41:00 315 BENNETT, Ryan Full Send Racing

12:41:30 12:41:30 314 CHAMBERS, 
Bennett

Landis Cyclery - Trilogy Vet 
Med

12:42:00 12:42:00 313 PERRIN, Alexander Unattached

12:42:30 12:42:30 311 MINAMI, Leo Alto Velo

12:43:00 12:43:00 309 CLAUDIA, Amedeo Boulder Senior Cycling

12:43:30 12:43:30 308 RITTER, Levi Alto Velo

12:44:00 12:44:00 306 FRAUENHOLTZ, 
Samuel Team California Academy

12:44:30 12:44:30 305 MALLON, Henry Alto Velo

12:45:00 12:45:00 304 CLAUD IV, Phillips Team California Academy

12:45:30 12:45:30 303 WEHNER, George Alto Velo

12:46:00 12:46:00 312 SCHRODER, Caleb TMB Devo

12:46:30 12:46:30 302 BEKTAS, Michael Alto Velo

12:47:00 12:47:00 310 EERDMANS, Owen Landis Cyclery/Trek

12:47:30 12:47:30 301 LEVY, Paul Alto Velo

RaceDay Event Software Event Type : Omnium
Stage Type : Time Trialwww.RacedayEventSoftware.com

#ErrorPage 14 of 14

Tucson Bicycle Classic - Omnium
Presented By : The MeteorChief Offical : Karla GENDLER

Event Director : Marco COLBERT
Timing Company : One2Go Event Services Printed : 2/17/2026 8:45:51 PM

Provisional


